
Financial Year 
 Shorten

Leader of the Opposition
from 13/10/2013 

2014/2015 $5,626,026.22

2015/2016
(1)

$6,106,166.41
(2)

$7,995,638.62 $6,951,470.38

2016/2017 $7,531,071.10

 Total Staff Salary payments made in the relevant financial year 
(includes salary, allowances, termination payments, employer superannuation contributions paid to 

all staff, whether electorate and personal)  

(1) This figure includes severance and other payments made to staff after September 2015, that relate
to their employment while Mr Abbott was Prime Minister.

(2) This figure excludes any payments made to staff on or before  pay day 10 September 2015.

 Abbott
Prime Minister

18/09/2013 - 15/09/2015 

$10,259,648.77

N/A

N/A

$13,487,767.36

 Turnbull
Prime Minister

from 15/09/2015 
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